FN7288
Rev.5.00
Jul 17, 2020
EL7457
40MHz Non-Inverting Quad CMOS Driver
 DATASHEET
The EL7457 is a high speed, non-inverting, quad CMOS
driver. It is capable of running at clock rates up to 40MHz

Jul 17, 2020
EL7457
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
TAPE AND REEL
(Units) (Note 1)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL7457CUZ 7457CUZ -40°C to +85°C - 16 Ld QSOP (0.150”) MDP0040
EL7457CUZ-T13 7457CUZ -40°C to +85°C 2.5k 16 Ld QSOP (0.150”) MDP0040
EL7457CUZ-T7 7457CUZ -40°C to +85°C 1k 16 Ld QSOP (0.150”) MDP0040
EL7457CUZ-T7A 7457CUZ -40°C to +85°C 250 16 Ld QSOP (0.150”) MDP0040
EL7457CSZ EL7457CSZ -40°C to +85°C - 16 Ld SO (0.150”) MDP0027
EL7457CSZ-T13 EL7457CSZ -40°C to +85°C 2.5k 16 Ld SO (0.150”) MDP0027
EL7457CSZ-T7 EL7457CSZ -40°C to +85°C 1k 16 Ld SO (0.150”) MDP0027
EL7457CSZ-T7A EL7457CSZ -40°C to +85°C 250 16 Ld SO (0.150”) MDP0027
EL7457CLZ 7457CLZ -40°C to +85°C - 16 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L16.4X4H
EL7457CLZ-T13 7457CLZ -40°C to +85°C 2.5k 16 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L16.4X4H
EL7457CLZ-T7 7457CLZ -40°C to +85°C 1k 16 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L16.4X4H
EL7457CLZ-T7A 7457CLZ -40°C to +85°C 250 16 Ld QFN (4x4mm) L16.4X4H
NOTES:
1. See TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate plus
anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products are MSL